

Winslow Township Fire District #1



NOTICE OF AWARD CONTRACT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, have awarded the following contract for the following services pursuant to New Jersey statutory law:

AWARDED TO:	CATALIS
SERVICES:	WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION & CUSTOMIZATIONS
DURATION:	TWO YEAR TERM
AMOUNT:	\$4,000 – FIRST YEAR/\$4,080 – YEAR TWO
AWARDED TO:	MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES (STATE CONTRACT)
SERVICES:	HONEYWELL MORNING PRIDE TURNOUT GEAR
DURATION:	PURCHASE
AMOUNT:	\$39,500.00
AWARDED TO:	CAMDEN COUNTY EDUCATIONAL COMMISSION
AWARDED TO: SERVICES:	CAMDEN COUNTY EDUCATIONAL COMMISSION GOODS AND SERVICES
-	
SERVICES:	GOODS AND SERVICES
SERVICES: DURATION:	GOODS AND SERVICES BID SPEC WITH EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION
SERVICES: DURATION:	GOODS AND SERVICES BID SPEC WITH EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION
SERVICES: DURATION: AMOUNT:	GOODS AND SERVICES BID SPEC WITH EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOODS/SERVICES PRICING
SERVICES: DURATION: AMOUNT: AWARDED TO:	GOODS AND SERVICES BID SPEC WITH EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOODS/SERVICES PRICING BUTLER FURNITURE FURNITURE FOR BATTALION CHIEF'S

Administrative Office



Winslow Township Fire District #1



AWARDED TO:	DIVAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT
SERVICES:	SCBA AIR PACKS, CYLINDERS & FACE MASKS
DURATION:	PURCHASE
AMOUNT:	\$179,146.80 – STATE CONTRACT AMOUNT
AWARDED TO:	DELL MARKETING L.P.
SERVICES:	TWO LATITUDE 5540 COMPUTERS WITH DOCKING STATIONS
DURATION:	PURCHASE
AMOUNT:	\$3,459.28 – STATE CONTRACT AMOUNT
AWARDED TO:	MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES (MES)
SERVICES:	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
DURATION:	PURCHASE
AMOUNT:	\$13,875.00
AWARDED TO:	DIVAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC.
SERVICES:	BORE NOZZLE TIPS AND PRESSURE GAUGES
DURATION:	PURCHASE
AMOUNT:	\$528 (FOAM-NOZZLE TIP), \$1,400 (PRESSURE GAUGES)
AWARDED TO:	MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES (MES)
SERVICES:	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT – TWO SETS OF GEAR (REPLACEMENT GEAR – DAMAGED)
DURATION:	PURCHASE
AMOUNT:	\$7,900.00 (MINUS \$2,500 DEDUCTIBLE)

Administrative Office



Winslow Township Fire District #1



The resolutions awarding same are on file at the Winslow Township Fire District Office, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, NJ 08081 (609)561-4225 during normal business hours.

Date of Notice: <u>December 26, 2023</u>

Anthony Sirolli, Chairman The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Winslow, County of Camden

Administrative Office